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Lifes tables for the population of Spain 1991-2014 

  Lifes Tables 

         Lifes tables for the population of Spain by Year, Sex, Age and Function 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

         

 

Lifes 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Time for 
living 

Life 
expectancy 

2014                 

   Teruel                 

      
Males                 

         0 0 0 0 100000 0 100000 8076045.4 80.760454 

         1 0.425791 0.264384 1.701035 100000 170.10346 399499.48 7976045.4 79.760454 

         5 0 0 0 99829.897 0 499149.48 7576545.9 75.894558 

         10 0 0 0 99829.897 0 499149.48 7077396.4 70.894558 

         15 0 0 0 99829.897 0 499149.48 6578246.9 65.894558 

         20 1.395265 0.431713 6.948774 99829.897 693.69536 497178.39 6079097.4 60.894558 

         25 0.250695 0.28548 1.252355 99136.201 124.15376 495237.45 5581919.1 56.305557 

         30 0.81372 0.716598 4.063915 99012.047 402.37653 494490.07 5086681.6 51.37437 

         35 0.185451 0.446027 0.92678 98609.671 91.389424 492795.22 4592191.5 46.569383 

         40 1.731994 0.515811 8.62381 98518.281 849.60289 490534.56 4099396.3 41.610514 

         45 2.509575 0.548328 12.477162 97668.679 1218.6279 485591.29 3608861.8 36.950042 

         50 3.714673 0.473007 18.393329 96450.051 1774.0375 477575.73 3123270.5 32.382258 

         55 6.091215 0.617899 30.105728 94676.013 2850.2903 467934.57 2645694.7 27.944721 

         60 7.787827 0.520784 38.225831 91825.723 3510.1146 450718.1 2177760.2 23.716232 

         65 11.593096 0.453538 56.185743 88315.608 4962.078 428020.1 1727042.1 19.555344 

         70 22.971911 0.477234 108.35351 83353.53 9031.6473 393160.47 1299022 15.584486 

         75 37.245218 0.521807 170.99834 74321.883 12708.918 341222.82 905861.49 12.188355 

         80 57.014489 0.461291 247.12166 61612.965 15225.898 267053.14 564638.67 9.164283 

         85 112.40498 0.495137 437.80082 46387.066 20308.296 180670.79 297585.53 6.415269 

         90 184.8357 0.445204 610.93392 26078.771 15932.406 86197.666 116914.74 4.483139 

         95 238.63298 3.027397 1000 10146.365 10146.365 30717.078 30717.078 3.027397 

      
Females                 

         0 3.773283 0.015069 3.759311 100000 375.93114 99629.734 8576991.1 85.769911 

         1 0.876006 0.426049 3.496989 99624.069 348.38431 397696.45 8477361.4 85.093507 

         5 0 0 0 99275.685 0 496378.42 8079664.9 81.386142 

         10 0 0 0 99275.685 0 496378.42 7583286.5 76.386142 

         15 0 0 0 99275.685 0 496378.42 7086908.1 71.386142 

         20 0 0 0 99275.685 0 496378.42 6590529.7 66.386142 

         25 0 0 0 99275.685 0 496378.42 6094151.3 61.386142 

         30 0.233357 0.604932 1.166248 99275.685 115.78001 496149.72 5597772.8 56.386142 

         35 0.44475 0.727671 2.222404 99159.905 220.37338 495499.45 5101623.1 51.448447 

         40 0.418863 0.725518 2.093113 98939.531 207.09165 494413.44 4606123.7 46.554937 

         45 0.971243 0.215875 4.837793 98732.44 477.64711 491789.52 4111710.2 41.644978 

         50 1.758421 0.297107 8.738102 98254.792 858.56043 488256.58 3619920.7 36.84218 

         55 2.803821 0.459014 13.91358 97396.232 1355.1302 483315.62 3131664.1 32.153853 

         60 3.91404 0.518471 19.387501 96041.102 1861.9969 475722.48 2648348.5 27.575157 

         65 7.675296 0.469353 37.610563 94179.105 3542.1291 461497.43 2172626 23.069088 

         70 10.346426 0.500036 50.427854 90636.976 4570.6281 441759.12 1711128.6 18.878924 

         75 16.881732 0.532269 81.202733 86066.348 6988.8226 413987.29 1269369.5 14.748732 

         80 35.807227 0.536279 165.31151 79077.525 13072.425 365077.84 855382.17 10.817007 

         85 84.365055 0.53327 352.43777 66005.1 23262.69 275738.46 490304.33 7.428279 

         90 142.07943 0.480093 518.78772 42742.41 22174.237 156069.3 214565.87 5.019976 

         95 260.55762 2.844033 1000 20568.172 20568.172 58496.568 58496.568 2.844033 

 


